
Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
Total score
 

Total score

Rank Pilot TOTAL Average T01 FIN
O01

T02 HWZ
O01

T03 JDG
O01

T04 FON
O01

T05 XDD
O01

T06 GBM
O01

T07 CRT
O01

T08 HWZ
O01

T09 ELB
O01

T10 FON
O01

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 14391 757 1000 818 1000 417 771 1000 1000 1000 817 333

2   1 - Iván Ayala 14377 756 587 1000 675 1000 1000 824 500 635 908 1000

3   6 - Carles Figueras 13493 710 583 663 722 973 660 167 333 500 583 944

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 12050 634 760 500 627 752 640 417 644 822 782 583

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 11740 617 840 583 583 500 500 583 622 977 1000 407

6   2 - Josep M. Lladó 10949 576 963 587 867 333 634 500 793 250 333 250

7   9 - Oscar Portillo 10095 531 167 167 167 992 167 901 903 791 500 703

8   8 - Neus Lladó 9283 488 500 250 500 813 583 333 167 417 0 964

9  11 - Jorge Iglesias 8379 441 250 417 417 167 333 794 83 333 345 500

10  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 7885 415 417 308 250 167 167 902 583 583 83 125

11   7 - Xavi Aguilera 7674 403 333 741 333 583 417 167 250 83 250 882

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero 4937 259 83 83 83 167 167 167 417 167 417 125

Checksum 2749 1476 1876 9456 0435 3830 6462 8541 0461 1095
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
Total score
 

Total score

Rank Pilot TOTAL Average T11 CRT
O01

T12 HWZ
O01

T13 HWZ
O01

T14 XDD
O01

T15 FON
O01

T16 LRN
O01

T17 FIN
O01

T18 WSD
O01

T19 ELB
O01

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 14391 757 250 500 988 647 974 858 859 167 992

2   1 - Iván Ayala 14377 756 1000 250 976 775 1000 250 417 661 919

3   6 - Carles Figueras 13493 710 880 417 998 796 933 801 583 957 1000

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 12050 634 167 333 1000 417 500 1000 986 167 953

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 11740 617 417 83 971 583 631 333 945 599 583

6   2 - Josep M. Lladó 10949 576 583 1000 333 960 417 730 83 1000 333

7   9 - Oscar Portillo 10095 531 1000 656 417 333 732 583 333 333 250

8   8 - Neus Lladó 9283 488 500 978 250 1000 217 167 250 894 500

9  11 - Jorge Iglesias 8379 441 333 967 167 125 583 719 500 417 929

10  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 7885 415 83 583 500 500 217 500 1000 500 417

11   7 - Xavi Aguilera 7674 403 777 974 83 250 217 417 167 583 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero 4937 259 859 167 583 125 217 83 777 167 83

Checksum 2220 8515 9496 5265 6751 0188 6718 8190 1539
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 01: 15.4 FIN Fly In score
30/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=6,52; SM=583; W=1,82; checksum=2749

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 01: 15.4 FIN Fly In score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 1,82 0,00 1,82 1000 0 0 1000

2   2 - Josep M. Lladó 2,24 0,00 2,24 963 0 0 963 WARNING: R3.8 dorsal tapado

3   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 3,62 0,00 3,62 840 0 0 840

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 4,52 0,00 4,52 760 0 0 760

5   1 - Iván Ayala 6,48 0,00 6,48 587 0 0 587

6   6 - Carles Figueras 6,52 0,00 6,52 583 0 0 583

7   8 - Neus Lladó 21,59 0,00 21,59 500 0 0 500

8  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 41,87 0,00 41,87 417 0 0 417

9   7 - Xavi Aguilera 156,00 0,00 156,00 333 0 0 333

10  11 - Jorge Iglesias 258,00 0,00 258,00 250 0 0 250

11   9 - Oscar Portillo 1347,00 0,00 1347,00 167 0 0 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero 1570,00 0,00 1570,00 83 0 0 83

Page 1 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 02: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score
30/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=11,40; SM=583; W=0,40; checksum=1476

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 02: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 0,40 0,00 0,40 1000 0 0 1000

2   4 - Blai Carbonell 5,20 0,00 5,20 818 0 0 818

3   7 - Xavi Aguilera 7,22 0,00 7,22 741 0 0 741

4   6 - Carles Figueras 9,30 0,00 9,30 663 0 0 663

5   2 - Josep M. Lladó 11,30 0,00 11,30 587 0 0 587

6   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 11,40 0,00 11,40 583 0 0 583

7   5 - Ricardo Aracil 19,80 0,00 19,80 500 0 0 500

8  11 - Jorge Iglesias 21,10 0,00 21,10 417 0 0 417

9  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 26,50 0,00 26,50 333 25 0 308 R8.4.8: testigo equivocado

10   8 - Neus Lladó 34,60 0,00 34,60 250 0 0 250

11   9 - Oscar Portillo 263,00 0,00 263,00 167 0 0 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero 2417,00 0,00 2417,00 83 0 0 83

Page 2 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 03: 15.2 JDG Judge Declared Goal score
30/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=18,72; SM=583; W=11,49; checksum=1876

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 03: 15.2 JDG Judge Declared Goal score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 11,49 0,00 11,49 1000 0 0 1000

2   2 - Josep M. Lladó 13,79 0,00 13,79 867 0 0 867

3   6 - Carles Figueras 16,31 0,00 16,31 722 0 0 722

4   1 - Iván Ayala 17,12 0,00 17,12 675 0 0 675

5   5 - Ricardo Aracil 17,95 0,00 17,95 627 0 0 627

6   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 18,72 0,00 18,72 583 0 0 583

7   8 - Neus Lladó 18,97 0,00 18,97 500 0 0 500

8  11 - Jorge Iglesias 49,00 0,00 49,00 417 0 0 417

9   7 - Xavi Aguilera 83,00 0,00 83,00 333 0 0 333

10  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 288,00 0,00 288,00 250 0 0 250

11   9 - Oscar Portillo 621,00 0,00 621,00 167 0 0 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero 2388,00 0,00 2388,00 83 0 0 83

Page 3 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 04: 15.5 FON Fly On score
30/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=9; M=6; RM=330,00; SM=583; W=9,00; checksum=9456

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 04: 15.5 FON Fly On score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 9,00 0,00 9,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   9 - Oscar Portillo 15,00 0,00 15,00 992 0 0 992

3   6 - Carles Figueras 30,00 0,00 30,00 973 0 0 973

4   8 - Neus Lladó 153,00 0,00 153,00 813 0 0 813

5   5 - Ricardo Aracil 200,00 0,00 200,00 752 0 0 752

6   7 - Xavi Aguilera 330,00 0,00 330,00 583 0 0 583

7   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 532,00 0,00 532,00 500 0 0 500

8   4 - Blai Carbonell 752,00 0,00 752,00 417 0 0 417

9   2 - Josep M. Lladó 1040,00 0,00 1040,00 333 0 0 333

10  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 no marker drop #4

10  11 - Jorge Iglesias No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 no goal declaration #1

10  12 - Arnau Torrebadella No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 late declaration
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 05: 15.18 XDD Maximum Distance Double Drop score
30/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=9; M=6; RM=3328,00; SM=583; W=3996,00; checksum=0435

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 05: 15.18 XDD Maximum Distance Double Drop score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 3996,00 0,00 3996,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   4 - Blai Carbonell 3629,00 0,00 3629,00 771 0 0 771

3   6 - Carles Figueras 3451,00 0,00 3451,00 660 0 0 660

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 3419,00 0,00 3419,00 640 0 0 640

5   2 - Josep M. Lladó 3410,00 0,00 3410,00 634 0 0 634

6   8 - Neus Lladó 3328,00 0,00 3328,00 583 0 0 583

7   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 3020,00 0,00 3020,00 500 0 0 500

8   7 - Xavi Aguilera 1221,00 0,00 1221,00 417 0 0 417

9  11 - Jorge Iglesias 927,00 0,00 927,00 333 0 0 333

10   9 - Oscar Portillo No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #5

10  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 RII.17.d: no marker drop #5

10  12 - Arnau Torrebadella No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #5
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 06: 15.8 GBM Gordon Bennett Memorial score
31/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=9; M=6; RM=20,55; SM=583; W=15,25; checksum=3830

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 06: 15.8 GBM Gordon Bennett Memorial score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 15,25 0,00 15,25 1000 0 0 1000

2  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 16,49 0,00 16,49 902 0 0 902

3   9 - Oscar Portillo 16,51 0,00 16,51 901 0 0 901

4   1 - Iván Ayala 17,49 0,00 17,49 824 0 0 824

5  11 - Jorge Iglesias 17,87 0,00 17,87 794 0 0 794

6   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 20,55 0,00 20,55 583 0 0 583

7   2 - Josep M. Lladó 20,61 0,00 20,61 500 0 0 500

8   5 - Ricardo Aracil 32,62 0,00 32,62 417 0 0 417

9   8 - Neus Lladó 36,26 0,00 36,26 333 0 0 333

10   6 - Carles Figueras No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #1

10   7 - Xavi Aguilera No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #1

10  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #1

Page 6 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 07: 15.9 CRT Calculated Rate Of Approach score
31/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=11; M=6; RM=815,00; SM=583; W=312,00; checksum=6462

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 07: 15.9 CRT Calculated Rate Of Approach score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 312,00 0,00 312,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   9 - Oscar Portillo 429,00 0,00 429,00 903 0 0 903

3   2 - Josep M. Lladó 562,00 0,00 562,00 793 0 0 793

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 742,00 0,00 742,00 644 0 0 644

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 768,00 0,00 768,00 622 0 0 622

6  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 815,00 0,00 815,00 583 0 0 583

7   1 - Iván Ayala 864,00 0,00 864,00 500 0 0 500

8  10 - Luisa Cabañero 930,00 0,00 930,00 417 0 0 417

9   6 - Carles Figueras 1018,00 0,00 1018,00 333 0 0 333

10   7 - Xavi Aguilera 1236,00 0,00 1236,00 250 0 0 250

11   8 - Neus Lladó 1470,00 0,00 1470,00 167 0 0 167

12  11 - Jorge Iglesias No Result 0,00 No Result 83 0 0 83 no marker drop

Page 7 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 08: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score
31/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=827,00; SM=583; W=255,00; checksum=8541

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 08: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   4 - Blai Carbonell 255,00 0,00 255,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 286,00 0,00 286,00 977 0 0 977

3   5 - Ricardo Aracil 499,00 0,00 499,00 822 0 0 822

4   9 - Oscar Portillo 542,00 0,00 542,00 791 0 0 791

5   1 - Iván Ayala 755,00 0,00 755,00 635 0 0 635

6  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 827,00 0,00 827,00 583 0 0 583

7   6 - Carles Figueras 924,00 0,00 924,00 500 0 0 500

8   8 - Neus Lladó 1091,00 0,00 1091,00 417 0 0 417

9  11 - Jorge Iglesias 1191,00 0,00 1191,00 333 0 0 333

10   2 - Josep M. Lladó 1244,00 0,00 1244,00 250 0 0 250

11  10 - Luisa Cabañero 1263,00 0,00 1263,00 167 0 0 167

12   7 - Xavi Aguilera 1648,00 0,00 1648,00 83 0 0 83

Page 8 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 09: 15.11 ELB Elbow score
31/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=115,20; SM=583; W=138,24; checksum=0461

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 09: 15.11 ELB Elbow score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 138,24 0,00 138,24 1000 0 0 1000

2   1 - Iván Ayala 133,13 0,00 133,13 908 0 0 908

3   4 - Blai Carbonell 128,11 0,00 128,11 817 0 0 817

4   5 - Ricardo Aracil 126,20 0,00 126,20 782 0 0 782

5   6 - Carles Figueras 115,20 0,00 115,20 583 0 0 583

6   9 - Oscar Portillo 113,31 0,00 113,31 500 0 0 500

7  10 - Luisa Cabañero 87,29 0,00 87,29 417 0 0 417

8  11 - Jorge Iglesias 121,58 0,00 121,58 698 353 0 345 R13.3.5: R15.12: point C too far from B
distance=3530m <= 25% infraction: 353TP

9   2 - Josep M. Lladó 74,41 0,00 74,41 333 0 0 333

10   7 - Xavi Aguilera 57,57 0,00 57,57 250 0 0 250

11  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 24,42 0,00 24,42 83 0 0 83

12   8 - Neus Lladó 50,48 0,00 50,48 167 358 0 0 R13.3.5: R15.12: point B too close to A
distance=821m <= 25% infraction: 358TP
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 10: 15.5 FON Fly On score
31/8/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=10; M=6; RM=217,00; SM=583; W=8,00; checksum=1095

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 10: 15.5 FON Fly On score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 8,00 0,00 8,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   8 - Neus Lladó 26,00 0,00 26,00 964 0 0 964

3   6 - Carles Figueras 36,00 0,00 36,00 944 0 0 944

4   7 - Xavi Aguilera 67,00 0,00 67,00 882 0 0 882

5   9 - Oscar Portillo 157,00 0,00 157,00 703 0 0 703

6   5 - Ricardo Aracil 217,00 0,00 217,00 583 0 0 583

7  11 - Jorge Iglesias 391,00 0,00 391,00 500 0 0 500

8   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 630,00 0,00 630,00 417 10 0 407 R13.3.5: declared goal too close to previous marker
distance=995m <= 25% infraction: 10TP

9   4 - Blai Carbonell 638,00 0,00 638,00 333 0 0 333

10   2 - Josep M. Lladó 936,00 0,00 936,00 250 0 0 250

11  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 125 0 0 125 R12.3: no goal declaration #1

11  12 - Arnau Torrebadella No Result 0,00 No Result 125 0 0 125 R12.3: invalid goal declaration #1

Page 10 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 11: 15.9 CRT Calculated Rate Of Approach score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=166,00; SM=583; W=3,00; checksum=2220

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 11: 15.9 CRT Calculated Rate Of Approach score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 3,00 0,00 3,00 1000 0 0 1000

1   9 - Oscar Portillo 3,00 0,00 3,00 1000 0 0 1000

3   6 - Carles Figueras 50,00 0,00 50,00 880 0 0 880

4  10 - Luisa Cabañero 58,00 0,00 58,00 859 0 0 859

5   7 - Xavi Aguilera 90,00 0,00 90,00 777 0 0 777

6   2 - Josep M. Lladó 166,00 0,00 166,00 583 0 0 583

7   8 - Neus Lladó 169,00 0,00 169,00 500 0 0 500

8   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 281,00 0,00 281,00 417 0 0 417

9  11 - Jorge Iglesias 362,00 0,00 362,00 333 0 0 333

10   4 - Blai Carbonell 364,00 0,00 364,00 250 0 0 250

11   5 - Ricardo Aracil 380,00 0,00 380,00 167 0 0 167

12  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 410,00 0,00 410,00 83 0 0 83

Page 11 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 12: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=474,00; SM=583; W=0,99; checksum=8515

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 12: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   2 - Josep M. Lladó 0,99 0,00 0,99 1000 0 0 1000

2   8 - Neus Lladó 26,11 0,00 26,11 978 0 0 978

3   7 - Xavi Aguilera 30,38 0,00 30,38 974 0 0 974

4  11 - Jorge Iglesias 38,45 0,00 38,45 967 0 0 967

5   9 - Oscar Portillo 391,00 0,00 391,00 656 0 0 656

6  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 474,00 0,00 474,00 583 0 0 583

7   4 - Blai Carbonell 609,00 0,00 609,00 500 0 0 500

8   6 - Carles Figueras 640,00 0,00 640,00 417 0 0 417

9   5 - Ricardo Aracil 690,00 0,00 690,00 333 0 0 333

10   1 - Iván Ayala 702,00 0,00 702,00 250 0 0 250

11  10 - Luisa Cabañero 853,00 0,00 853,00 167 0 0 167

12   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 1099,00 0,00 1099,00 83 0 0 83
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 13: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=242,00; SM=583; W=1,02; checksum=9496

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 13: 15.3 HWZ Hesitation Waltz score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   5 - Ricardo Aracil 1,02 0,00 1,02 1000 0 0 1000

2   6 - Carles Figueras 1,95 0,00 1,95 998 0 0 998

3   4 - Blai Carbonell 7,88 0,00 7,88 988 0 0 988

4   1 - Iván Ayala 14,75 0,00 14,75 976 0 0 976

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 17,52 0,00 17,52 971 0 0 971

6  10 - Luisa Cabañero 242,00 0,00 242,00 583 0 0 583

7  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 341,00 0,00 341,00 500 0 0 500

8   9 - Oscar Portillo 422,00 0,00 422,00 417 0 0 417

9   2 - Josep M. Lladó 756,00 0,00 756,00 333 0 0 333

10   8 - Neus Lladó 879,00 0,00 879,00 250 0 0 250

11  11 - Jorge Iglesias 1258,00 0,00 1258,00 167 0 0 167

12   7 - Xavi Aguilera 1684,00 0,00 1684,00 83 0 0 83

Page 13 AX-Toolbox Scorer © 2011-2015 balloonerds.com



Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 14: 15.18 XDD Maximum Distance Double Drop score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=10; M=6; RM=5091,00; SM=583; W=5503,00; checksum=5265

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 14: 15.18 XDD Maximum Distance Double Drop score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   8 - Neus Lladó 5503,00 0,00 5503,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   2 - Josep M. Lladó 5463,00 0,00 5463,00 960 0 0 960

3   6 - Carles Figueras 5301,00 0,00 5301,00 796 0 0 796

4   1 - Iván Ayala 5281,00 0,00 5281,00 775 0 0 775

5   4 - Blai Carbonell 5154,00 0,00 5154,00 647 0 0 647

6   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 5091,00 0,00 5091,00 583 0 0 583

7  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 4859,00 0,00 4859,00 500 0 0 500

8   5 - Ricardo Aracil 4774,00 0,00 4774,00 417 0 0 417

9   9 - Oscar Portillo 4707,00 0,00 4707,00 333 0 0 333

10   7 - Xavi Aguilera 3220,00 0,00 3220,00 250 0 0 250

11  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 125 0 0 125 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #5

11  11 - Jorge Iglesias No Result 0,00 No Result 125 0 0 125 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #5
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 15: 15.5 FON Fly On score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=8; M=6; RM=120,00; SM=583; W=8,00; checksum=6751

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 15: 15.5 FON Fly On score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   1 - Iván Ayala 8,00 0,00 8,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   4 - Blai Carbonell 15,00 0,00 15,00 974 0 0 974

3   6 - Carles Figueras 26,00 0,00 26,00 933 0 0 933

4   9 - Oscar Portillo 80,00 0,00 80,00 732 0 0 732

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 107,00 0,00 107,00 631 0 0 631

6  11 - Jorge Iglesias 120,00 0,00 120,00 583 0 0 583

7   5 - Ricardo Aracil 231,00 0,00 231,00 500 0 0 500

8   2 - Josep M. Lladó 1555,00 0,00 1555,00 417 0 0 417

9   7 - Xavi Aguilera No Result 0,00 No Result 217 0 0 217 late declaration

9   8 - Neus Lladó No Result 0,00 No Result 217 0 0 217 late declaration

9  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 217 0 0 217 RII.17.d: no marker drop #6

9  12 - Arnau Torrebadella No Result 0,00 No Result 217 0 0 217 late declaration
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 16: 15.12 LRN Land Run score
1/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 1/9/2018 21:00:00

P=12; A=11; M=6; RM=9,23; SM=583; W=17,76; checksum=0188

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 16: 15.12 LRN Land Run score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   5 - Ricardo Aracil 17,76 0,00 17,76 1000 0 0 1000

2   4 - Blai Carbonell 14,85 0,00 14,85 858 0 0 858

3   6 - Carles Figueras 13,69 0,00 13,69 801 0 0 801

4   2 - Josep M. Lladó 12,23 0,00 12,23 730 0 0 730

5  11 - Jorge Iglesias 12,01 0,00 12,01 719 0 0 719

6   9 - Oscar Portillo 9,23 0,00 9,23 583 0 0 583

7  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 9,03 0,00 9,03 500 0 0 500

8   7 - Xavi Aguilera 7,80 0,00 7,80 417 0 0 417

9   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 7,27 0,00 7,27 333 0 0 333

10   1 - Iván Ayala 7,16 0,00 7,16 250 0 0 250

11   8 - Neus Lladó 4,07 0,00 4,07 167 0 0 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 83 0 0 83 RII.17.d: no marker drop #7
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 17: 15.4 FIN Fly In score
2/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 2/9/2018 11:00:00

P=12; A=12; M=6; RM=13,51; SM=583; W=1,61; checksum=6718

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 17: 15.4 FIN Fly In score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 1,61 0,00 1,61 1000 0 0 1000

2   5 - Ricardo Aracil 2,00 0,00 2,00 986 0 0 986

3   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 3,19 0,00 3,19 945 0 0 945

4   4 - Blai Carbonell 5,63 0,00 5,63 859 0 0 859

5  10 - Luisa Cabañero 7,98 0,00 7,98 777 0 0 777

6   6 - Carles Figueras 13,51 0,00 13,51 583 0 0 583

7  11 - Jorge Iglesias 26,15 0,00 26,15 500 0 0 500

8   1 - Iván Ayala 27,05 0,00 27,05 417 0 0 417

9   9 - Oscar Portillo 28,80 0,00 28,80 333 0 0 333

10   8 - Neus Lladó 31,99 0,00 31,99 250 0 0 250

11   7 - Xavi Aguilera 34,68 0,00 34,68 167 0 0 167

12   2 - Josep M. Lladó 108,00 0,00 108,00 83 0 0 83
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 18: 15.7 WSD Watership Down score
2/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 2/9/2018 11:00:00

P=12; A=9; M=6; RM=863,00; SM=583; W=196,00; checksum=8190

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 18: 15.7 WSD Watership Down score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   2 - Josep M. Lladó 196,00 0,00 196,00 1000 0 0 1000

2   6 - Carles Figueras 265,00 0,00 265,00 957 0 0 957

3   8 - Neus Lladó 365,00 0,00 365,00 894 0 0 894

4   1 - Iván Ayala 738,00 0,00 738,00 661 0 0 661

5   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 838,00 0,00 838,00 599 0 0 599

6   7 - Xavi Aguilera 863,00 0,00 863,00 583 0 0 583

7  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 1068,00 0,00 1068,00 500 0 0 500

8  11 - Jorge Iglesias 1148,00 0,00 1148,00 417 0 0 417

9   9 - Oscar Portillo 1653,00 0,00 1653,00 333 0 0 333

10   4 - Blai Carbonell No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #2

10   5 - Ricardo Aracil No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #2

10  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 167 0 0 167 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #2
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Campeonato de España de Aerostación 2018
 
Task 19: 15.11 ELB Elbow score
2/9/2018 AM
 

Official score - Version 1 - Published on 2/9/2018 11:00:00

P=12; A=11; M=6; RM=170,81; SM=583; W=179,95; checksum=1539

 

The competition director:

Angel Luís Marteles

Task 19: 15.11 ELB Elbow score

Rank Pilot Performance Performance
penalty

Result Score Task penalty Comp.
penalty

Final score Notes/Rules

1   6 - Carles Figueras 179,95 0,00 179,95 1000 0 0 1000

2   4 - Blai Carbonell 179,77 0,00 179,77 992 0 0 992

3   5 - Ricardo Aracil 178,93 0,00 178,93 953 0 0 953

4  11 - Jorge Iglesias 178,39 0,00 178,39 929 0 0 929

5   1 - Iván Ayala 178,17 0,00 178,17 919 0 0 919

6   3 - Jordi Rodríguez 170,81 0,00 170,81 583 0 0 583

7   8 - Neus Lladó 165,23 0,00 165,23 500 0 0 500

8  12 - Arnau Torrebadella 162,96 0,00 162,96 417 0 0 417

9   2 - Josep M. Lladó 150,44 0,00 150,44 333 0 0 333

10   9 - Oscar Portillo 128,14 0,00 128,14 250 0 0 250

11   7 - Xavi Aguilera 51,98 0,00 51,98 167 0 0 167

12  10 - Luisa Cabañero No Result 0,00 No Result 83 0 0 83 R12.21.1: invalid marker drop #5
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